Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09712-371002

Client's Ref. No.: Z-576

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	larty(ies):
Henry A. Hill	Zygo Corporation	,
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes I No	21 Laurel Brook Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Middlefield, CT 06455-04	48
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Corrective Assignment To correct the serial number and filling date related to the assignment recorded on May 13, 2008 at real/frame 020991/0208. The undersigned requests that the Notice of Recordation be corrected to remove incorrect serial number 11/030,755, filed 01/06/2005 and reflect the correct serial number and filing date: 11/870,523 filed on 10/11/2007.		
Execution Date: 02/17/2005	Additional names/addresse	sattached? □ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
11/870,523		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/pate	nts Involved: 1
CHRIS C. BOWLEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40	·
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed	
Citigroup Center 52nd Floor	Authorized to charge Deposit	Account.
153 East 53rd Street	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
New York, New York 10022-4611	Please apply any additional cha Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	ges, or any credits, to our
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		on is true and correct and
Chris C. Bowley Reg. No. 55,016 Name of Person Signing Date		2/21/2008
Total	number of pages including covershe	et, attachments and document: 5
····		
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and indicated below.		and Trademark Office on the date
July 21, 2008 Date of Transmission Signature	Typed ?	Susan Powell

700378723

USPTO

17

5/23/2008 8:15:31 PM

PAGE 4/004

Fax Server

O: CHRIS C. BOWLEY COMPANY: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

MAY. 13. 2006 5:31PM FISH RICHARDSON 3/2008 FISH RICHS973/2008 700371173

NO. 855 P. 2

Substitute Form PTO-1596 Attorney Docket No.: D9712-371002 Glient's Ref. No.: Z-578

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Peterte: Please record the etteched original docu	Iment(s) or copy(les).	
7. Name of conveying purty(les):	Name and address of receiving purry(lim):	
Henry A. Hill	Zyge Corporation 21 Laurel Brook Road	
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes @ No	Middleffeld, CT 06455-0448	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment □ Metgor		
☐ Security Agreement		
Change of North		
Execution Date: 02/17/2005	Additional numer/addresses attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No	
4. Application number(s) or betent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the explication is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
11/030,755		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊅ No		
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents implied; 1	
CHRIS C, BOWLEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR \$3.41); \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed	
Citigraup Center 52nd Floor	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
153 East 53rd Street	8. Deposit Account No.: O6-1050	
New York, New York 10022-4611	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, is our Deposit Account No. 08-1050.	
и том оа	SE THES SPACE	
ļ		
	Î	
9. Statement and Statebure: To the best of the knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Chris C. Bowley		
Reg. No. 55,015 /_ /_ /- /- /- /-	57.8/2008	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date:	
Total number of pages including coversheek, attachments and document: 3		
	Amening as before agreement and continues to be because to	
30417705.doc	↓	

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby cordily that this corresponder indicated below. on is being transmitted by faceining to the Parent and Tradercark Office on the date

May 13, 2008

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 09712-371001 Z-485

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Henry A. Hill, of 340 S. Avenida de Palmas, Tucson, AZ 85716; hereby assign to ZYGO CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 21 Laurel Brook Road, Middlefield, Connecticut 06455-0448, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MULTI-AXIS INTERFEROMETERS AND METHODS AND SYSTEMS USING MULTI-AXIS INTERFEROMETERS filed January 6. 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/030,755, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design regist ations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 09712-371001 Z-485

STATE OF Using on a COUNTY OF Pinc

On <u>Feb. 17, 2005</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Arizona</u>, there personally appeared HENRY A. HILL personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

J. Elena Radriguez Notary Public Pima County, Arizona My Comm, Expires 05-17-2008

21019457.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT